
Last Name First Name Position on 
Committee

Constituency Employer City State Phone Email

Zaziski Linda Chair Industry - Food Service Little Caesar Enterprises, Inc Detroit MI linda.zaziski@lcecorp.com

Bhatt Chirag Co-Chair Industry - Support HS GovTech USA Houston TX
chirag.bhatt@hsgovtech.c
om

Alfaro Adriana Member Industry - Food Service FMI Arlington VA aalfaro@fmi.org

Campos Betsy Member Industry - Food Service Brinker International Dallas TX
betsy.campos@brinker.co
m

Clapham Lauren Member Regulatory - Local Washoe County Health Reno NV
lclapham@washoecounty.
gov

DAnos Trista Member Industry - Retail Food Whole Foods Market Dallas TX
trista.danos@wholefoods.
com

Gillam Timothy Member Industry - Food Service Subway Restaurants Milford CT gillam_t@subway.com

Hernandez Erik Member
Industry - Vending and 
Distribution

Boar’s Head Provisions / 
Frank Brunckhorst New Castle IN

erik.hernandez@boarshea
d.com

Hill Michelle Member Consumer Allergen Free Cooking Woodbury MN
michelle@allergenfreecoo
k.com

Jensen Sarah Member Regulatory - Local Franklin County Public Health Columbus OH
sarahjensen@franklincoun
tyohio.gov

Moore Eric Member Industry - Support Testo Solutions West Chester PA emoore@testo.com
Morris Travis Member Regulatory - State Florida Health Tallahassee FL travis.morris@flhealth.gov

Rasen Colton Member Regulatory - Local Maricopa County Phoenix AZ
colton.rasen@maricopa.go
v

Schneider Kevin Member Industry - Retail Food Retail Business Services Landver MD
kschneider@retailbusiness
services.com

Scott Kevin Member Industry - Support Go Global Food LLC Lake Frederick VA kcs@goglobalfood.com 

Starck Sara Member Industry - Retail Food Instacart Arlington VA sara.starck@instacart.com

Sweet Bridget Member Industry - Support Amtrak Philadelphia PA
bridget.sweet@amtrak.co
m

Van Ess Erica Member Regulatory - State Oregon Health Authority Portland OR
erica.vaness@oha.oregon.
gov

Vought Rebecca Member Regulatory - State MDARD Roscommon MI
krzyzanowskir@michigan.
gov

Zarate Enrique Member Regulatory - Local Pima County Tucson AZ enrique.zarate@pima.gov
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FDA Consultant Regulatory - Federal
USDA Consultant Regulatory - Federal

Holst Meghan CDC Consultant Regulatory - Federal CDC 404-498-1076 ows6@cdc.gov

Carlson Eric Alternate Regulatory - State
New Mexico Environment 
Department Las Cruces NM eric.carlson@state.nm.us

Eastwood Nick Alternate Industry - Support
The Always Food Safe 
Company St Paul MN

nick.eastwood@alwaysfoo
dsafe.com

Fierro Christine Alternate Industry - Retail Food Publix Super Markets Inc. Lakeland FL
christine.fierro@publix.co
m

Jackson Keith Alternate 
Industry - Vending and 
Distribution Performance Food Group Richmond VA keith.jackson@pfgc.com

King Karl Alternate Industry - Retail Food Waffle House Norcross GA karlking@wafflehouse.com
Little Ritamarie  Alternate Industry - Food Service Starbucks ritamarie01@mac.com
Morris Travis Alternate Regulatory - State Florida Health Tallahassee FL travis.morris@flhealth.gov
Nicar Dave Alternate Industry - Support Publix Supermarkets Pell city AL dave.nicar@publix.com

Robinson Jeannette Alternate Industry - Retail Food Meijer Grandville MI
Jeannette.robinson@meije
r.com

Sylvis Christine Alternate Regulatory - Local
Southern Nevada Health 
District Las Vegas NV sylvis@snhd.org

Maximum council committee size is 23 voting members: 1-Chair; 1-Vice Chair; 4-State; 4-Local; 8-Industry; 1-Academia; 1-Consumer; 3-Any constituency with emphasis on expertise; 36 -Non-voting alternates.
Note: Minimum council committee size is 11 (as noted above): 1-Chair; 1-Vice Chair; 1-State; 1-Local; 2-Industry; 1-Academia; 1-Consumer; 3-Any constituency with emphasis on expertise; 

Membership on standing committees is defined by the Executive Board. On all CFP committees, the committee chair, co-chair(s), and vice chair(s) all count towards constituency balance. 
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